
Dormition of the Most Holy Mother of God Ukrainian Catholic Parish
Schedule of Services for Holy Week and Easter 2017

Wednesday, April 12, 7 p.m.: Liturgy of the Pre-Sanctified Gifts (Літургія Напередосвячених
 Дарів)

Thursday, April 13, 7 p.m.: Matins of the 12 Passion Gospels (Страсті) 

Friday, April 14 (Good Friday/Велика П’ятниця): 
1 p.m.: Vespers (Вечірня) and Procession with the Holy Shroud (Виставлення Святої

Плащаниці)
5 p.m.: Jerusalem Matins (Єрусалимська Утреня)

Saturday, April 15, 5 p.m.: Holy Saturday – Paschal Vigil; Service at the Tomb
                    (Велика Субота – Вечірня з Літургією; Надгробне)

Sunday, April 16, 8 a.m.: The Glorious and Holy Sunday of the Resurrection of Our Lord, God
     and Savior Jesus Christ (Pascha)
     (Воскресіння Господа Бога і Спаса нашого Ісуса Христа – 
     Великдень)

Paschal  Matins  (Утреня),  Divine  Liturgy  (Служба  Божа),  Blessing  of  Easter  Foods 
(Благословення Пасок)

Monday, April 17: Bright Monday (Світлий Понеділок)
9 a.m.: Paschal Matins (Утреня); 10 a.m.: Divine Liturgy (Служба Божа)

Wednesday, April 19: Bright Wednesday (Світла Середа)
6 p.m.: Graveside Services (Парастаси) at St. Michael’s Cemetery (13819 – 82 St.)

Sunday, April 23: Blessed Easter Lunch (Свячене) following Divine Liturgy

Wednesday,  April  26,  6  p.m.:  Graveside  Services  (Парастаси)  at  Rosehill  Cemetery  (13951 
Ellerslie Rd SW)

Wednesday, May 3, 6 p.m.: Graveside Services (Парастаси) at Westlawn Cemetery (16310 Stony 
Plain Rd)


